Gl \rilgu,snuwcpg ADMINISTRATION | SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO, 2 DATE 12/1/2010
£ 7 PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT

(e s TO LEASE NO. LWY 14404
ADDRESS OF PREMISES T YELLOWSTONE REGIONAL AIRPORT

2101 RODGER SEDAM DRR
CODY, WYOMING 852414-2748

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date b} andt between YELLOWSTONE REGIONAL AIRPORT whose
address is: : 3001 Duggleby Dr
Cody, Wyoming 82414-2748

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Govermment: WHEREAS, the
parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease, for Reconciliation of Lease agreement,

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioncd covenant and agree that the said

Lease is amended, I December 1, 2010 As follows:

Paragraph 2 of the Lease fs hereby delefed in its entivety and replace with the following;
“2. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with their appudenances for the term begimning on
December 1, 2610 and continuing through November 30, 2020, subject to termination and renewal rights as may be

hereinafter set forth,”

Paragraph 3 of the Lease is herveby cteleted in its entlrefy and replace with the following;
“3, The Government shall pay the Lessor anuual rent of $45,340.32 at the rate of $3,778.36 per month in arrears. ..

TOTAL BLDG: BASE OP. EXP, Tr's ) ANNUAL RENT
12/1/2010-1/30/2015  $33,060.00 $5,565.00 $6,715.32 $45,340.32
12/172015-11/30/2020  $38,019.00 $6,399.75 30.60 $44,418.75"

Paragraph 4 of the Lease is herely delefed in its entivety and replace with the following;
“1.The Governmeut may terminate fhis lease in whole or in part at any time an or after November 30, 2015 by giving at
least 90 days’ notice in writing to the Lessor and no tental shall acorue after the effective date of terntination. Said notice

shall be computed commencing with the day after the date of mailing.”

Parvagraph 7 of the Lease is hereby deleted in its entlvety and replace with the foHowing;
“7. In accordance with the SFO paragraph entitled Tenant Improvemeni Rental Adjustment, Tenant Tmprovements in the
amount of $27,927.52 shall be amortized through the rent for 5 years at a rate of 7.5% (amwal rate of $6,715.32), Tenant
Improvements in the amount of $39,930.48 shall be paid via RWA as indicated in SLA #1. Total Tenant hmprovemenis

shall consist of $60,777.59.”

Paragraph 14 of the Lease is hereby Added;
“14, Punch List: Please see the aitached,”

Allother {erms and conditions of the lease, including any and al Supplemental I.ease Agreenients thereto, shall semain in force and effect. IN WITNESS
WHEREOT, the partics subscribed their nates as of the above date.

IONAL AIRPORT
-
(Title)
0. POK L7465 (B py 845
{:ii/(hess),é X 527 fﬁl‘;é%

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION, ROCKY MOUNTAIN REGION, PUBLIC BUILBINGS SERVICE,

CONTRACTING OFFICER
Leasing Contracting Officer







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LWY14404-SLA-2_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



